
c—i.
Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with under the

Provisions of the Land for Settlements Act up to the 31st March, 1918—continued.

21

Name of Estate. t Lease- Free-
holds, holds.

Principal Purpose for which Holdings are
utilized. Remarks as to Present Position.

Canterbury—continued.
McGregor..
Marawiti
Maytown
Mead
Meadows
Mills
Morice
Mount Nessing
Omihi Valley
Orakipaoa
Otaio
Otarakaro
Papaka
Pareora
Pareora No. 2
Patoa
Pawaho
Peaks
Puhuka
Puiiaroa . .

Rainoliff
Rakitairi
Rapuwai
Rautawiri
Roimata
Rosobrook
Rosewill
Ruapuna No. 2
Scargill
Seafield
Seaforth
Sherwood Downs ..

Stoke
Strathmore
Studholmo Junction
Takitu
Tamai
Tara
Tarawahi
Teschomaker
Timaunga
Timaunga Extension
Tripp
Valvei'de
Waiapi
Waikakahi
Waimate
Wharenui
Winchester
Unnamed —S e c t i o n

36226
Sections 36056,36057
Section 1862 (Can-

nington)
Section 36469 (Can-

nington)
Section 2682
Part Section 30791
Part Section 36278
Adjoining Section

36228
Adjoining Seotion

36231
Adjoining Sections

34430, 34431, &c.

1
13
11
22
14
21
30
11

27
9
5
9 I

28
30

1
13
10
9

22
5 ;
6 j

21
.14

155
15

8
4
3

26
7
3
4
5

31
8

21
12
17
7

24
11
12

194
34
23
10

1

"l

"2

"3
3

12
2
I
1

"8
0

9
I
7

3
I

"3

Mixed farming ..

Mixed farming and grazing
Sheep-farming and dairying
Mixod farming and grazing
Shoep-farming and grain-growing
Smallfarming and dairying
Dairy-farming and grass-seed growing
Shoep-farming and grain-growing
Homestead-site
Dairy-farming,grain-growing, and gardening
Small farming and dairying
Market-gardening
Mixed farming
Sheep-farming and dairying
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Grazing and small farming
Market-gardening
Mixedfarming
Workers' homes
Dairy and sheep farming and grain-growing
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Workors' homes
Smallfarming and dairying
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Mixod farming
Mixed farming and grazing
Mixed farming
Small farming and dairying
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Mixedfarming
Mixed farming

.. ..

Small farming and dairying ..

Sheep-farming
Workers' homes
Shoep-farming and grain-growing
Workers' homes
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Mixed farming
Mixed farming
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Mixed farming
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Sheep-farming, grain and fruit growing ..

Workers' homes
Sheep-farming, grain-growing, and dairying
Homestead-site

1
i

(

1

i

i

S
i

■ i

i
i

i
(

1
i
i
i;
*

1
1
1

1
1

s
(

1

1
1
1

<

1
I
1
<

I
]

(

]

:

■

(

]

Uncertain yet.
Woll established and prosperous.
Good.
Well established and prosperous.
Very fair.
Well established.
Satisfactory.
Very good.

Well established.
Well established.
Well established ; satisfactory.
Well established and prosperous.
Good.
Well established and prosperous.
Satisfactory.
Satisfactory.
Satisfactory.
Well established.
Woll established and prosperous.
Well established.
Well established.
Well established.
Well established.
Satisfactory.
Good.
Well established and prosperous.
Very good.
Moderate.
Uncertain yet.
Uncertain yet.
Very fair; improving.
Good.
Fair.
Good.
Well established and prosperous.
Satisfactory.
Very good.
Satisfactory.
Very good.
Fair; improving.
Good.
Fair.
Fair.
Well established and prosperous.
Woll established and prosperous.
Good.
Woll established
Fair.

Uncertain yet.
Woll established and prospered
Good.
Well established and prosperou
Very fair.
Well established.
Satisfactory.
Very good.

Well established.
Well established.
Well established ; satisfactory.
Well established and prosperou
Good.
Well established and prosperou
Satisfactory.
Satisfactory.
Satisfactory.
Well established.
Woll established and prosperou
Well established.
Well established.
Woll established.
Well established.
Satisfactory.
Good.
Well established and prosperou
Very good.
Moderate.
Uncertain yet.
Uncertain yet.
Very fair; improving.
Good.
Fair.
Good.
Well established and prosperou
Satisfactory.
Very good.
Satisfactory.
Very good.
Fair; improving.
Good.
Fair.
Fair.
Well established and prosperou
Woll established and prosperou
Good.
Woll established
Fair.

1
1

Homestead-site
Homestead-site .. ..

1 Homestead-site

1
1
1
1

I Homestead-site
Homestead-site
Homestead-site
Homestead-site

1 Homestead-site

1 Homestead-site

Totals 1,704 104

)tago—

Airedale
Ardgowan
Aviemore
Barnego
Bollamy
Cardrona
Clareview
Clifton
ConicalHills
Duncan
Earnscleugh
Elderslie
Elderslie No. 2

12
66

1
24
16

1
5

12
46

5
15
35
16

3

1
2

Dairying and general farming
Dairying and goneral farming
Grazing
Dairying and general farming
Grazing
Grazing
Dairying and general farming
General farming
Grazing and general farming
Dairying
Fruitgrowing
General farming
General farming

']
]

i
i
]

i
:

]

j

<

:

Fair.
Fair.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Very fair.
Good.
Fair.

Fair.
Fair.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Very fair.
Good.
Fair.

1
2


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

