Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with under the Provisions of the Land for Settlements Act up to the 31st March, 1918—continued.

Name of Estate.	Lease- holds.		Principal Purpose for which Holdings are utilized.	Remarks as to Present Position.
unterbury—continued.				
McGregor	1		Mixed farming	Uncertain yet.
Marawiti	13		Mixed farming and grazing	Well established and prosperou
Maytown	11		Sheep-farming and dairying	Good.
Maytown Mead Meadows Mills Morice	22		Mixed farming and grazing	Well established and prosperou
Meadows	14		Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Very fair.
Mills	21		Small farming and dairving	Well established.
Morice	30	1	Dairy-farming and grass-seed growing	Satisfactory.
Mount Nagging	11	!	Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Very good.
Omihi Valley Orakipaoa Otaio Otarakaro Papaka Pareora		• • •	Homestead-site	337-11
Orakipaoa	27	••	Dairy-farming, grain-growing, and gardening Small farming and dairying	Well established. Well established.
Otaio Otarakaro	9 5	2	Small farming and dairying Market-gardening	Well established; satisfactory.
Papaka				Well established and prosperou
Pareora	28		Sheep-farming and dairying	Good.
Pareora No. 2	30	3	Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Well established and prosperou
Patoa	1	3	Grazing and small farming Market-gardening Mixed farming Workers' homes	Satisfactory.
	13	12	Market-gardening	Satisfactory.
Peaks	10	2	Mixed farming	Satisfactory.
Puhuka	9	1	Workers' homes	Well established.
Punaroa	16	1	Dairy and sheep farming and grain-growing	Well established and prosperou
Raineliff	l i		Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Well established.
Rakitairi	22		Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Well established.
Pawaho Peaks Puhuka Punaroa Raineliff Rakitairi Rapuwai Rautawiri Roimata Rosebrook Rosewill Ruapuna No. 2 Seargill	5		Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Well established.
Kautawiri	6		Sheep farming and grain-growing	Well established.
Roimata	21		Workers' homes	Satisfactory.
Kosebrook	14		Workers' homes Small farming and dairying Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Good.
Rosewill	155		Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Well established and prosperou
Kuapuna No. 2	15		Mixed farming and grazing	Very good. Moderate.
	4		Mixed farming and grazing	Uncertain yet.
Seafield Seaforth	3		Mixed farming Small farming and dairying	Uncertain yet.
Sherwood Downs	26		Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Very fair; improving.
Stoke	7		Mixed farming	Good.
Strathmore	3	::	Mixed forming	Fair.
Studholme Junction	4		Small farming and dairying Sheep farming Workers' homes	Good.
Takitu			Sheep-farming	Well established and prosperou
Managa!	91	9	Workers' homes	Satisfactory.
Tara	8	1	Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Very good.
Tana Tara Tarawahi Teschemaker Timaunga	21	7	Workers' homes Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Satisfactory.
Teschemaker	12		Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Very good.
Timau n ga	17		Mixed farming	Fair; improving.
Timounda Extension	1 7		Mixed farming Mixed farming Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Good.
Tripp	24		Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Fair.
Valverde	11		Mixed larming	Fair.
waiapi	12 194	$\begin{vmatrix} 3\\1 \end{vmatrix}$	Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Well established and prosperou Well established and prosperou
Waimata	34		Sheep-farming and grain-growing Sheep-farming, grain and fruit growing	Good.
Wharenui	23	3		
Tripp Valverde Waiapi Waikakahi Waimate Wharenui Winchester	10	"	Workers' homes Sheep-farming, grain-growing, and dairying	Fair.
Unnamed -Section	ì		Homestead-site	
36226				
Sections 36056, 36057	1		Homestead-site	
Section 1862 (Can-	1		Homestead-site	
nington)		ĺ		1 · ·
Section 36469 (Can-	1		Homestead-site	· ·
nington)				
Section 2682	1		Homestead-site	• •
Part Section 30791	1		Homestead-site	••
Part Section 36278	1		Homestead-site	••
Adjoining Section	1		Homestead-site	• •
36228	1		Homestead-site	
Adjoining Section 36231	1		Homestead-site	
Adjoining Sections	1		Homestead-site	
34430, 34431, &c.		1 ''	Homestead-site	
54400, 54451, ac.				
Totals	1,704	104		
### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##				
ago— Airedale	12		Dairying and general farming	Fair.
	66	3	75 1 7 10 7	Fair.
Ardgowan Aviemore	1		A	Good.
Barnego	24		Dairying and general farming	Good.
Bellamy	16	1::	Grazing	Fair.
Cardrona	1		Grazing	Fair.
Clareview	5		Dairying and general farming	Fair.
Clifton	12		General farming	Fair.
Conical Hills	46	1	Grazing and general farming	Fair.
Duncan	5	2	Dairying	Fair.
Earnscleugh	15		Fruitgrowing	Very fair.
Elderslie	35		General farming	Good.
Elderslie No. 2	16		General farming	Fair.